

16.08.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-10.
Ld. Counsel for D-5. Fresh vakalatnama filed.
None for Defendant no.1, 3,6,7,8 and 9.
Defendant no.2 and 4 absent despite due service.

Summons issued to D-11 received back unserved with report that he is not residing on that address. Summons issued to D-12 not received back.

Application for supplying the copies of necessary documents in the plaint moved on behalf of D-5. Copy supplied.

Application under Order I Rule 10 (2) CPC, application under Order 8 Rule 1 of CPC for condonation of delay in filing the WS and also the WS filed on behalf D-10. Copy supplied.

In these circumstances, now to come up for reply and argument on the above said application on the next date of hearing. WS be filed within stipulated period.

Issue fresh summons to D-11 and D-12 on filing of PF/RC for the **20.11.2018**. PF be filed within 15 days.

More call not possible as there are 54 matter fixed for today. Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 1650 cases in this court.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/16.08.2018