

20.11.2018

Present: Sh. Ravish Pokhriyal, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

One stenographer has been withdrawn.

As per oral submission, PF has not been filed to get served defendant no.11 and 12. No satisfactory answer is given regarding the same.

In these circumstances, last and final opportunity given to the plaintiff for purpose fixed subject to cost of Rs.3000/- to be deposited in DLSA for **20.03.2019**.

More call not possible today as there 39 matter listed today. Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 1700 cases in this court.

**(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/20.11.2018**

At this stage, Sh. Keshav Yadav, Ld. Counsel for D-10 has appeared.
He has been apprised about the next date.

**(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/20.11.2018**