

CS No.264/18
Urmila Devi Vs. Bhanu Sharma and Ors.

27.08.2019

Present: Son of plaintiff in person.
Ld. Counsel for D-10.
Defendant no.1 Sh. Bhanu Sharma and defendant no. 5 Sh. Ashok Kumar Sharma in person.
None for other defendants.

One regular stenographer is on maternity leave and no substitute has been provided.

As per report, cost not paid and due to the same reason process not issued. No satisfactory answer given as to why the cost has not been paid. After considering the same, one last and final opportunity given to the plaintiff for compliance of previous order subject to further cost of Rs.5000/- to be deposited in DLSA for **18.12.2019**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 2000 cases in this court.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/27.08.2019