

16.09.2022

Present: Sh. Mohd. Asif, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. P.K. Yadav, ld. counsel for defendant no.10.

None for other defendants.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application under order 1 rule 10 CPC.

Ld. counsels for the parties are directed to file written arguments on said application on next date of hearing, confining upto 2-3 pages only. They are also directed to exchange the same with each other on or before next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application under order 1 rule 10 CPC on 01.02.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
16.09.2022