

17.08.2023

Present: Md. Shoib, proxy for Sh. Shahid Azad, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Meenakshi, proxy for Sh. P.K. Yadav, ld. counsel for defendant no.10.
None for remaining defendants.
Matter be awaited for order on application of defendant no.2 under order 1 rule 10 (2) CPC at 04.00 p.m.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
17.08.2023

At 04.15 p.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.
None for defendants.
Order on application of defendant no.2 under order 1 rule 10 (2) CPC is not ready as no time left today.
Matter is adjourned.
Matter be listed for order on aforesaid application now on 09.11.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
17.08.2023