

BIJENDER SINGH AND ANR VS. PANNO DEVI AND ORS.

18.01.2025

Present: Sh. Bijendra Singh, Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Sh. Kamran Khan, Ms. Radha, Sh. Sunil and Sh. Junaid Ahmad Khan, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Nihit Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.1 to 4 alongwith defendants no.1 to 4.
None for defendant no.5.

WS filed on behalf of defendants no.1 to 4 alongwith reply to the application U/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC and documents on 16.01.2025. Copy supplied.

Put up for completion of pleadings/ arguments on application U/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on **03.04.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 18.01.2025