

23.02.2026

Present : Sh. M.L. Sharma and Sh. Aman Bhardwaj Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Digvijay Singh Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Summons for appearance not received back.

However, appearance under order 37(3)(1) CPC a/w
an application under order 37(3)(1) r/w Section 151 CPC for
supplying the copy of complete paper-book filed by defendant
on 04.02.2026. ***Application be checked and registered*** .
Appearance taken on record. Copy be supplied during the
course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff fairly undertakes to drop his
mobile no. and e-mail ID on chat box during the course of the
day.

Perusal of record shows that an application under
order 37 (3)(4) r/w Section 151 CPC for issuance of summons
for judgment filed on 19.02.2026. ***Be checked and registered.***

**Matter be listed for further proceedings on
03.06.2026.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/23.02.2026